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. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTQH

IN REPLY reFeR To. QM 293 A-C |
Aldeirton, Marion Le , ; May 18, 1929,

Ny, Prank M. #lderton,
Groat Cacapon, We Va,

Dear Sir:

: Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". :

The records of this office show that you are the father

of the late Private Marion L, Alderton, Company €, 506th Field Signal
Battalion; whose remains are now interred in the Somme Ameriecan Cemotory,
Bony, Aisne; France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms »mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement ag to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also roquested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. BARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls.
Assistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.
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. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
A WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY R . QMi295-A-0 ; ;
WTEdFﬁon;—Harion Le », May 1B 1929.

Mr, Frank M, Alderton,
Great Cacapon, W, Va,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

‘ i ot her
of th recopds of thig office show that you are the fab
o late Pl WA on 1, Mderton, Company C, 306th Field 81 gaad

Battalion, whose remains are now i
Bony, Adsne, France, interred in the Somms Ausrican Cemetery,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addressee of the mother and widow in order that action may bhe tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and vwidow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statemsnt as to her relationship is requested.
if he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requssted
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no postage. i
For-The Wdartermaster General,
= “4  Very truly yours,
>
N ’rz_
45: JOHN T. HARRIS,
— ¢ Major, Q. M. Corps,
2 incls. Assistant,

Act of Congrees.
Envelope.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATIONWMERERRIRIFINO0R » TUSony- il o I
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __ larch 29, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name ____ ALDERTON, Merion L. A0 Name (' s ™ Tyt (At T il TRl Sl D
< NO AR N L6RAAATT L T ENEE W Se LA Il Nogb gl B Al T IR DT O PO
Brpanlas B le Ua bl R R a0 1958 Ran S BT A NS A UL
R ST LI A LT L LT U T | L T IO IR 168 T
Ba DiDiL..  NEE B kdR8 14, (&) D.D,
6. C.D. KIA : (Y DB CRE NS PR IR

Digerepancy found upon disinterment

T Ona Vet No s GRSl S A I i BN Grave NO IR IR s, BOQ M, J A 2
8. Plot. Block A . Row 5? _________ Lol BLOLTT Mg skh 8 oW W 13S0 e
Dol Yo it nsis 17. AN M,

18, Cemetery B8, ¢ AL 1 Al e s 19. Commune or town BONGAMS. L1 Ry
20. Dept. or County _ ____ M¥mons N 21. Country Pramce P
201 G R 48w HI] na e Cod e SN a0 B il MR B € o L e SR RN N e
23, Disinterred (Date) March 29, 1928 N PoD WOOTMARS 28 (000 e s

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name ___ALDERTON, Marion L, _ ... _ .. Serial No. . RBBLLBE. LD RN
Rank . Bvba. . LR Organization____Co. C, 305th Fld.Sig.Bn.
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body? TOR

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other mezns of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, giveé description,of body in detail). ,

Pine box amd burlep

S S R e e o o R e e e e e T

28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon e¢xamination of body, as compared with G.R.8. recorgg
quoted above?

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Merch 29, 1928 gy P.DTOODMAN

31. Casket sealed by _ _ ___ P.DsTOODMAN

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) _  #




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body:
Name_______ALDERTON, Mariom Le ... ... Serial No._ 2664468 __ .
Rank,____ Pvte Organization _ __C0. G, 305th Fld.SigeBne
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemgte_ry___-_-_._..Ssmqe_-,_-B..o_ny,..,A.i_'@_n_e ______________ _
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ilarch 29, 1928 By __.Jede DILLON -
35. I hereby certify that all the fo?egoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. '
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector____________. /?’i/é/ _____________________
. o o ' DILION
36. Remarks } e
................... B i cr e mmmee e am e —— e . e - -—
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . ... ..« oo
To point of Concentration _______ .. e e e e
(Name)
Convoyer____ . ... e Signature Shipping Officer_ ____ . e
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date S
By G.R.8. Representative
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Dates. .
To Permanent Cemetery . e
V ‘ (Name)
Convoyer . ___ . e Signature Shipping Officer_______ __ . .
40. Received: Date _______ .~~~ L
G.R.S. Repreeenfative _______________________ . S,
4l. Reinterred"" . “,’:"““"';‘»;&.P{)h-;39—,:-1'928 omenn - SO3IRS - .A.me.r_ie,an_.g.ty,, ..............
_ . (Date)
42. Grave No. __ ., 0. e section______ .
43, Plot______ Bloek A . ' Row 34

’ ) .
G.R.S. Representative _ _ .- "_n_“fg%gifé% _______ .
) oFoVaBR“.DY
Superintendent.




d

G. R. S. Forim NOo. 16=-A

Place . Somme Cty. 636

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date . Merch 29, 1928.
REMAINS OF ALDERTON, Marion Le , . SERIAL NUMBER [2SE 158

Rang/_. 2YCe ORaaNTzATION | be 90s/C, (800 Nk i lge B of WH Sy - 1N TR NS

Disinterred (date) : March 29, 1928. From (give complete localion) :
Grave 21, Blocdk A, Row 34.

By : Group ... “¥™etery , Unit .. vite ol b oot Shemabont 4 o bl e Be 2t f 08

. Reburied (date) : March 29, 1928. In (give complete location) :

b ats Metallic
MOLOLT i) Uniboo Nature of reburial . 028ket

By : Group ...

&,

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Pine box and burlap

(a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? OB o npilsdiivon grave marxer ? ... Alestripl
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

_1 collar ornament USNA
1 » " oross flag

. What does examination of body shew as regards the following identifying items ¢

(a) Height (actual measurement)
6 Cav.

(b) Weight (estimated) ; . !
5 PF & gold in'it.’f.ge5

(¢) Hair—Color ...
Quanfifyse @l oM ol gl CL B 2 gF
Characteristics ... ... :

(@)l Hairionifface™—COI0T geallOle oo B o g0
DFaYeroyn] ..o oolh s SO N M
Quantity ...

(e) Permanent marks on body (cld scars, peculiarities, ¥ usp

missing parts) ...

22 .23 24 25 26 27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

7. Disinferment

8. Reburial :
supervised by ..
37802 7

L 3
L/ f‘{/ é’c 0‘?754,:,(-;,,;'_,6(./,;.-(

supervised by Approved :

(Title) & AP,

o1 Approved :

oa
e (Titla)



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION 'OF G.R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

ik it r - Aty e 5
1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made rebu-
rial, and how reburial was made—in‘casket, wooden box, eté.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition ‘is ‘possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
« Yes » or « No ».

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying -articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body-or imr grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should:be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries '(cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds)
sﬁpu]d be scratched out, thus:

B

CROWNED TEETH _ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROW;
gold, 'porcelain, or gold and porce-
lain), thus:

GOIDMn PORCELAIN BRIDGE

PORCELAINCROWN
0LD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (la-
bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain
bridge), thus:

GOLD FiLLING

FILLINGS S Draw filling on tooth accurately as
& o < c.o:.o FILLING

possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES). __Outline location and size of cavity,
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached ang indi
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ». 1cate

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person APProvine
D
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same




Qi 293 A-C
ALDERTCN, Maricn L. -~ Pvt, April 28, 1926

Mr, Frank M, Alderton,
Great Cacapon,
We Va.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the incloced card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American oversecas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from whickh he came, Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please he assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
revarential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained Ly the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

oy Very truly yours,
ALS S .

i 2 o ‘
o %:" _L+¥. BEDDIGICN,
¢ DA ELE "rh e
fﬁ Incl. o J ax oAusistent,
 Record card. ; R &% ¢ o
RD
2.

25/560/EXS



)

(@) Name ALDERTON, Mardon L. Ser. No. _-?'_5_6.55{1_6&-___-_____
' RIS
(b) Rank g TR S Organization _Go. C. 305th Field Sig. Bn. ‘
cxr, A& M.
(¢) Date of death .. 8-10-18 (d) Cause of death ________ K/A __________________ i
{
II. RearstraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 162 _____ ROW: 2L s il Piot L e SEalslachl B YRS SEp s L F
o
(b) Emerg. Addressfrank M.Alderton(father)Great Cocapan,WeVas ...
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .. oo AR WL CKB&.K '
- L
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: Date of receipt .- _£r4 ¢« e I
(@) Name -ﬂ:/-'--'_ff‘- R Loty ? <L ~ (5) Relationship ... et o @ -
(¢) Address sz sleZ i -:____'-__-__'____-';H__-,.r_-.f-_’flib_-{-__j_,--_____-.-_---_--__-__--_-, ......................
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% _______._____________ J]_j_-i-_f _____________________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S, at - . ... - BR 5 :
V4
= - A " AT L TRl el LT NN o N SR e J¢
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U. S. . e £}
s
e 4 ¢ " - SRR T w T e B I T | R
A (9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ______ T s et Ly B IR R e =~
-, F
- SR
Ny
B —
Examiner’s Initials .2 .. o o o . DageTistmertat . T F e » 1020
V. A. G. 0. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from . ___
d 5 el L O NG pdated - oot on s WO SRR e L e
confirming request in Par. IV., item_._.._______._. jabove ‘or requiesting dhato- oo . o SR T 0
Examiner’s Initials’ - #Lwfl (@0 o £ Date .. R0 000 Nl bt T , 1920.
VI. G. R. S, FiLEs, CORRESPONDENCE—ShD\VS il oy e e RS | (I SATHRMTAANRRAL <A A AE AU, T 0 |
-~ /, / . 1/!{ i
_______ ,4_(/_/‘”________.;___4__#-_“‘___)-_4---_-7!-(-..----_---‘--_“-__-_--------3‘_/“--9_---:.t:--‘f____-.__-___H.._.________.-_“________‘_
Y/ e
‘ ) e 32 L/ ;
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? _-:'1%;f--“‘--~-__--Lfi':-=----jé-:i ---------------------- S T SR e
Examiner's Initils 2> 27 Date ___-;f’_::____-i;_ff _____________________ , 1920.
COUNTRY France CeMETERY No. ...l S . Smemr No. ... ﬂi _____________
/o ' U
8. Form No. 115 : LAY P BN Malke Form No. 114

A / @ .

* COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA  rrze # 9570

1. LocaTron InpeEx CARD:

. . O \
mended April 6,1920 5—7129




. R. 8. Form No. 114 made .. e IR 1990

Sypediby L RUEY L b N , Checked by _______________ljl______'_’&m__a_g __________ , 1920.

VIII. Fixarn ActION: oy /F ™

S N

cable on ___,Q-._R e N A
{’Je ? Lo 2

Following advice forwarded to Europe by ’

A oW ar\ﬁl’&
e
IX CORRECTIONS ™ et
1‘."3 R
=7 ==
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ‘ .&q%*" ﬂ .--).\g?l.\{z\xz:". X
At 3
x Ee
Wemresthody hes LAl [, W .0 5 L0 Ty M Al o 1 o 1{:3““'"“‘“"“:'% __________________________
\’ c"' )
Q) rnarnnres”
P T [P e
4 -
. ! | 3 .
iBhdyito nemhippedtoy. W TR ST e Wi e e Sh il %‘.‘\-:\_‘_L_'_:____!.x'_‘_ ______________________
|
‘.!‘”'d'

7{ ..... ——
KA ey
/

¥
e o X Coeotnn,

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: i

’J',j ¢ (h.,("-(fz( AR @,( “p St

4 '

/] / . / A gA
1 Mmff_)ﬂxixf/p-z_.zm&a ¢/t

g - P R IR T =
: v B ediD A Fe
Ey;_._” Gaw  Jue. B ULREYA




v ‘ ol T

C’uILATIOI\} OF DISFOSITION OF T’EIJTA, DATA
pi File #9570
I, LOCATION INDEX CARD: #9
(2) Name,  ALDERTON, Marioa L. Mg Notk 2004468 e
............................................. . l e LS
(o) BRI RN BV RS T OrgmﬁzationQRrgﬁﬁpﬁphnﬁiﬁl@.§i€£5n» JoW
(CEVEIC], (o T R L s [ SRV il B [ 4000 5 = SRR S
(c) Date of death. 8/10/18  geath ... K/AL ol e
1ltw
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loc.Ind.Inf,): SuR,
(2) Grave No,. 162 Row .7 .. . Pliothiol neil S s g =i 1 ovp. HB. ...
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VII, SUPPLIMENTARY RJZQ}IESTS. £
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>
3056 F. S. B, Alderton, Marion L. - 1/c Bvt. 2664468
80th Division \
Date killed: Augua‘b 10. 19181 -

Place of death: Near Beanvillers, .France, in the Artois Seaﬁ@?Iﬁ‘F i
Grave Location: Near Beanvillers, France, in the Artois Sect?g.i?,ﬁ :
| ]

Signed statement of eye witness. | W K

|
R B

§ R

About 4 P. M. in the afternoon while leaving billet, struck by
fragment of high explosive shell. Death resulted almost instently,

John R. Canning,
Sgt. 1st Class, Co. G,
305th Field Signal Battalion.
From records of Mdsjor carl H, Tobey, Adjutent 80th Div.

Emergency address:
Frank M. Alderton - father - Great Cacapen, W. Va.

HG




Jamuary 17, 1921. _ ﬁ

" 293.8-Cems #9570 {Alderton, Marion L. Pvts) : [j i l
From: The Quartermster Generel, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: ‘Mr. Prank ¥ A"I.darton, Great CaCapon, West Virginia.

Subject: Permnent burial in Prance.

1. In reply to your letter of November 22, 1920, you are
advised that the records of this office contain your reguest that
the remins of your son, the late Private Marion L. Alderton,
Company C, 205th Field Signal Battalion, be permanently interred
in France smd instructions to this effect have beecn noted and will
be issued that your wishes be complied with, provided there is no
relative vhose legal right to direct disposition has priority over
yourse

2. The remains of the deceased are mow interred in Grave
#162, Row 7, Plot 1, American Cemetery of "Flanders Field" and in
this comnection, your attention is imrited to paragraph #9 of the
enclosed Cemeterinl Division Bulletin (No. 10 F-W).

3. ' The records of this office indicate that photographs of
the grave of the deceased have been forwarded yous. In the event
that you have not as yet received them, it 1s requested tlat you
advise this office of that fact in order that an additional request
may be forwarded the Photographic Section of the Americsn Red Cross,
attached to thls office, for compliance.

By nuthority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYNKE,

MVB ond Lieate, Qe Mo Co '~ HW
0/
s AILED
(i iezt Lot
SJR'S' ; ""‘; *{

=

A .‘ 3
]

i
l‘h" Py | |
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pttached letter aated Nove 22nde
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From:
To:

Subject:

Januéry 17, 1921.

b t

293.8-Cem. #9570 (Alderton, Marion L. Pvt.)
The Quartermster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
Mr. Frank M. Alderton, Great CaCapon, West Virginia.

Permunent burinl in Prance.

L. In reply to your letter of November 22, 1920, you are
advised that the recorxds of this office contain your reguest that
the remins of your son, the late Private Marion L. Alderton,
Company C, X56th Field Signal Battalion, be permanently interred
in France and instructions to this effect have been noted and will
be isgued that your wishes be complied with, provided there is no
relative whose legal right to direct disposition has priority over
Jourss

2. The remains of the deceased are mow interred in Grave
#l162, Row 7, Plot 1, American Cemetery of "Flanders Field" and in
this connection, your attention is imvited to poragraph #9 of the
enclosed Cemeterial Division Bulletin (Ne. 10 F-W).

3. The records of this office indleate that photographs of
the grave of the deceased have been forwarded you. In the event
that you have not as yet received them, it is requested tmt you
advise this office of that fact in order that an additional request

=) |-ﬁ:*‘

4

may be forwnrded the Photographic Section of the Amsrican Red Cross,

attached to this off ice, for compliance.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. WYBNRE,
WB o Znﬂ Liﬂlti' QQ Mo c- Rw
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November 16th,1920,

File 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Branch.
(Alderton,Merion L,)

. Nr, Frank M, Alderton,
Great Caczpon, West Va,

Dear Sir:

It is requested that you please inform this office if
the late Private Marion L. Alderton, #2664468, Company C, 305th
' Field Sig. Bn,, is survived by wxdow and children, and 1f so
kindly furnish name and address of each,

The above information is necessary due to the fact that
instructions for the disposition of remains will be issued by
this office only upon properly executed authority of the legal
next of kin; and in this case, 'if the soldier is married, the
widow (end if she has remarried, the children of the labe soldier)
would be the 1ega1 next of kin.

If the deceased is not survived by any of the above
mentioned persons, it is requested that you inform this office
definitely if you wish the body of the late soldier left in France
for burial in an American National Cemetery, or returned to the
United States and shipped to you, or 1nterred in the National
Cemetary at Arlingbon, Vlrginla. ' %

Your early attention to this matter will be appreciated,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

! R, E, SHANNON,
' Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
0fficer in Charge,

b

-'-1'3“3' v




COPY OF IRTTER RECEIVED BY THE OSP:SS

Hovember 22, 1920,
Great CaCgpon, V. Va.

Answer to your reguest Alderton, Marion L., 305th Field
Sige Bn. Company C, he had no wife nor children. I his
father Frank M. Alder ton am his nearest relative his mother
is dead I am satisfied for the body to remain in the National
Cemetery in France. Could I get a photograph of grave and
statment where It lays in France,

Frank M. Alder ton.

Hemains of:=

Pyt. Marion L. Aldertomn,
Serlial No. 2664468,

Co. Co D5th Field Sig. Bn.
636=14,

=3






. - g838-14 jek %011 1

G. R, s;:‘%vﬁg. 120 . . . SEP -
Re . . . o : L {
' t . WAR DEPARTMENT = . :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
- WASHINGTON

AR . Ll R

FROM Chxef Gra.ves Regxstra.tmn Semce, Q M C _
'To: . mx-. Ft‘ank Me Aldetton- Gmt eaeapon,-w. Va.; L e

Sussgor: Rema.ms of__;,_,___Ms..Marj.nn Le Aldortona . ' ‘
‘Oo. C. 806th Flvid 8ig. Bi. 'Soid Ho. 2684468 ' = - -
The records of this- office show that you have. requested that his body .
;_;-,--__;_;._---.na mt_ie.tnmd mn.s. S T R T

AR AP AL LSNP 15 § PR I ;
If these a.rq not th,e correct mstructlons, please correct them Make correctlons on reverse mde of- thls
 gheet. .
° The nea.rest relatlve may choose betWeeh (1) return. of . the body ‘to eny address in; ‘the United States; ;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other Natlona.l Cemetery, or (3) remam m Europe
By a,uthonty of the Quartermaster General B

: Lot ‘ CB:ARLES C. PIERCE,

c | N ‘ Ma]or,U S A.

B Y L R T

If all hla.nk spaces below are not filled out it W111 necessitate a return of this pa.per and a SERIQUS
" DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in eaoh_ case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

S

NAME OF— ©uniUU | Uiy NO,AND STRERT. . _ TOWN. STATE.
Soldier's widow, :
. . 1 . 3 T
Soldier’s children. | , '
(Name oldest first.) :
: 3
Father 0 T e o ;.-g-..';.m L ;
Mother
1
Brothers.
(Nameold 2
ost mt)
3
1
Smrs 9 9
(Hmeoldn
est first,)
8
Date . : Signature

TwuporTaNT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. = s—rmo (oveR.)



""" 1, the undersigned, am thé : v'i:"“nﬂd*heﬁeég'ﬁ,
B ' (Relationship.) . @ %

- soldier, and desire the following disposition of his rema,ms, viz: @ .
(Stnke out all oxcept the one showing the:disposition - demred) @ SR e

' 1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

3

2. .To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to - |
B

Syt

- (Name.)

. (R. R. station.) o 4 . - T (Slme-)

3. To be returned to the U..S. and buned in , Natlonal Cemetery.

" 4, To remain in Europe, for buriel in a ‘perma.nent ‘American Cemetery.

1

' ’;Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR-FILLING. OUT.

T \ . . .
TR IR
. PO . 1
'

| 1 If deﬁmte mstructlon as to the dxsposmon of a body are ot “regeived' from the nea.rest r‘ela»tlve
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice.in- the World War
Section of Arlmgton National Cemetery T
2, The Lx,&nsfm of 'bo[dles Wlll be made 'ENTIREI,Y at Government expmse o
. -3, TTns paper MUST ‘BE ‘SIGNED* “BY. TTHE SPERSONYWHO IS THE NEX’Duof ckin ¢ IN rTHE
RD],'JR showy in th,e gquare on. the other side of thls sheet

4. This paper must be returned showing the name- n.nd ad’dress of each~1af the-neaavest, hmg relatives
_in the spaces prow.ded therefor on the other side of this sheet. .

5. If there are minor children of the deceased sold1er and no WldOW, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN: of thechildremshould.asoertain. their-wishes-and. act, for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are. not the nea.rest relatlve, plea,se ask Ghe néarest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper.

7. Tf YOU are not the nearest living relative and do mot-know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out thm paper AT ONCD and mail to tlns office.

8. You are requested to return this p&per AT "ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of th:s body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. p—7850



A S - B o
Alderton, ... Mariaon. T 2,604,468
Pvt (Surnaine.) ' (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number‘
° P S 2 '
; C0d. Ca 300 Jibu Opee Flde Bna

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased.....o.........._.___ Z’W

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . M

(Yes or no.)

emains are brought to the United States, do you
ish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) | (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu_mber and street.)

| (City or town.) /ﬂ( (State;).
(Over) (Sign here) ... ,‘Z/'M%Lc % %vn.

(Nu;ﬁber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
B




R & ”
.Ga:cd sent tos ) Gacy

1r. Frenk 15, Aldé '
E; Frenk I, Alderton,
reat Cacapon, W. Va :

g-%¢
1 —9E D




-~

. i ,, i

“'"‘*1%25;5%8?3""“‘"“‘zaﬁ;sg;i&@?ﬂ%’%ﬁ%‘mﬁy """""" el n:,;s'g;."“'

pvt 10 G305 _8ig. Cps Fld Bn
(Rank and organization.) e N
State your relationship to the deceased L0 <
. . . 8
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? F 2
4 Ye- or no.)
: ; 4 :
mains are brought to the United States, do you : 22
ish them interred in a national cemetery? (/ (Yesorno)

It you desire the remains interred at the home of -the deceased, give 1ull informa-
tion below ag to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Expres: office.) * (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) P (City or town.) g .8 /‘(Stu-t'e.)

3 ) " e
), W LY P 2 ) £ F e ../0 3
(Sign here) ... //“‘ el iA : § ‘)f" &4 LG {} d-/fd (2

)

LG LY ool teie P &

(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) / (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






GRAVE LOCATION‘,ANK AR

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OI‘

s (Number.) (I nst. Name and Imtla.ls )

Co, C _Jog VJ, 4.

l (Rank.)

DATE OF BURIAL. ..

PLACE OF BURTAL M

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
' specify clearly what map is used.

: Headboard®............ Bottlef............
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

If name unknown and tags mmsm , description and marks
should be given here :

(Signature aild Rank of Reporting Oﬁ‘iqer 1
ATRVE

This pmhnn to be sent to Chief of Grnl\veal &Lgi‘hhatmu Serviee.




G. R. S. Form #124
Disposition Status -

REGISTRATION SECTION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

O
File No. .24 4. .

OFFICE MEMORAWDUM. - CEMETERIAL CIVISION OSPSS Ref. No. é‘gé’/"/
Follow-up No. .......: éij ......
To: Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.
) 1< ' 44 s
GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: /&7 . ... ) (datet=.4. 77
7 - A e — y
Data sent Overseas & f‘ﬂ;;/"“/z i el P Pt v et ol g 4 2o,
¢ v '
Operations to commence (approx.) ... B N e T
. -——"‘—r'v
Operations t0 be completed (ADPIOX.) .o et et e
‘—o'/—‘ -

Bodies shipped from European Port

Bodies arrived at Hoboken .....................................

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.2 Gta o F

....................................

The following information was abstracted (Date) /.f—»,z../ from

2 2

[)
,gaﬂyneo<;4

=

........... oo 2 Ml o o FOT R el

m./z/'//:’):

SOURCE CLK. |in OFFIQE Clk. |in OFFICE
A. G, 0. Cards Z%Qﬁ%/ 2] Shppg.Inquiry(sent.;fgzzzfﬁfj
A.G.0. Corresp. v 2 AW To ; 4"?’}“&‘-" e 2/@),54 /77& ot

s
G.R.S. Corresp. OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp. ,ﬂé. ’ i o
7 . DESIRES as to Dispositi
, v position.
%ﬁ (A .

/ RETURN

Name 6f Relative - REMAIN SPECIAL
N. C. Pvt. 1Int.
Widow
Children (Name oldest first)
A ' 2.7 ;_'
rathor. Faiersitls A CH Aol E
4 e 3 /&/’ .
Mother .Aééhtﬂlfkrﬁﬂ (ﬁzzifﬁgzgélﬁ¢“f4/ 5
Brothers Va3
JL Fa,

Sisters

Body to be shipped tO ..o

: e e was shipped (Date) . .
REMARKS o 1 L3l. @w-fm}\ﬁé 28 (g~ &0, %Agﬁa%@é@w

: { ’ e /
Cpron s e f G L2240y AIND S5 -2
f-.’;// D oo - - -
N .:.:! ";:‘;Lr(':;;é‘ / - 22 - P N .'{;m/: e 4 . ,h/_-(‘-"r.' & f"’/f"";r Yoy /’/é I3

¢

i) P, * '\# & ' .
)/?;,q“ _C?\,/(f-?; P (.-/‘(__) % o ) ’/VQ_‘ S AT




ongramysms @ ®
i : File Number Q\ N1\ 0
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date V= \&_ 30

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please ﬁiﬂh informa.tion as checked ( v ) below regarding the following soldier:
NAME: )N\GJ\,\EW f Serial Number c§~\0\0“\\\\g%
RANK: Qo - " oraanizatioN: (& Q.- e W S %‘Q& . g‘ﬁ %*\ .

‘

No. ) QUESTION

1. Do particulars of soldiers gi_ven above agree with

records?
\

(o

2. Date of death.

8. Cause and place of death.

4. Number of casualty cablegram.
6. Date buried.

(

6. Grave location.
(a) Complete record required. (
(b)) Name of cemetei'y or commune omy required.
(¢) Note reinterments,

7. Who reported burial?
8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.?
9. Report as to grave marker, ' (

10. Identification tags:
(a) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker? \\, ‘\,
: N ) .
‘ AN :

11, Gomplete emergency address?

12. Has been notifled? (Give date.) QQ \g: 2.?' go \0\;_!

13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

14. What is the photograph number? Q\O WD W

16. Inquiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed ‘ {
. in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS, R Unconfirined. e
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Dotober &, 190

"Mres Ira M. Drashesrs,
118 FALth Gte,
80s Criwberland, Mde

My deur krp. Bragheaym

: Wish furthor reformence to our lettor of Ootober 148,

1 £ind that wwe photogruphs of the grove )f Private larimm
Is Alderton have beon oent 4o Mrs Frink Me ~I1d5'Eon, W0at
- Oozcapon, Test Virginis, and ong hes been meiled o your

‘addroay
Hoplag that -tils will be savisfontory, 1 an

JS.udoruly Voul'sy

Chavrlies O« Piarge,
f Mﬂjol'. Us B» :m' i
Uhief, Comctorial Divisiong

Wt
OC‘T 21 19\0
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@
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF ?HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY.
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Qctober 16, 1920,

MEMO. FOR: Photoprayhic Section.

Llearion Lo alderton, {{2664468, Private, Co. G, 305th
Field Signal Bate, buried in Grave {162, Row i#7, Plot #1, imere..
Ctye, Bony, [iisme. Fhotogravh desired by lLirse Ira lls Brashears,
113 Fifth Stoy, So. Cwiberland, M., sister.

Co Co Po




Ootober 16, 1920a .

. Mies Miriom On onun.» ;
French Relief Bditor, The nlllno-m,
Butteriock Bullding, b /.
HWew York Oity.

|y deny Miss Qorman:

: . 1 thimk you very mmch for uurlotbrt :
potober 14 relative to the gase ef Marion ¥: Alderton, cw{,
am inolosing o reply which is this dag being sont to
lrg, Braghears im reference to tho oase, tofathor with

the bulietin of su e tion which may hlaso bo lntuuulc
to youe. .

Evidently, this lady bas mot im;lmrm.ﬂm '
aorrespondence wilh her fauther or she weuld have learned
auch purtioulars ss thil of floe has heretofore m
~onted to him.

@

Vo uhtuhnnputpmmohlunncm
tho pomphlet comcerning The Delineater Town in the Argomne,
and 1 desire to themk you slao for your kindness in fore
wording the some tp me. With good wishes, 1 an

Singerely yours,

Charles C. Pierce,

' h”’ Us Sa W.
2 Inels. ' Ohief, Cemeterial Division.

O
X300.4 }Ia‘rrrﬁg fo_?;:_ \,?



%

s Ira N Mma,
115 Piren 5.,
S0s Cuuberlend, MNd.

Ny dedr lrse Drashears;

Dotober 16, 1920.

R lhﬁn ym letter ufbgtﬁw'? hddrulll to The
bolinentor and beg to may that the hody of your brother,

- Private Marion L. Al

#R664466, Compuny 0, 506th Pield

Signal Battelion, which was first barded a6 pienvillers in-

& Dritish Oemotory, is at present interred in Grave 162,
Row §7, Plot §1, iwcriorn Cematory st Bony, Depsriment of the
Alsne. e sorrempondonce of this off10e has I vetofore beon
eonduoted with s Framk M, Alderton, father of the deoconged,

-

N,
—

sorrow, 1 am

ot Great Caoapan, West Virginis.

m the graove has been ro-
of this Office, and
tha matter will be attenied to &8 moon ag préctidables’ e ine

olosed bulletin of informetion will probadly unswer nony ques-
tlons which you will be inclined to uslke

o2 Trusting that the informition hereln given is satise
. Zactory to you,and with wuch sympathy for all

/ \ Your request for
forred to the Amorisan Red

of you im your

Ml:m-,

Uharles Qs Plerece,
Najor, Ue e Army,
Ohief, Oemeterial Division.

TREVIEWED |

\ OSP S8 |

I



%

®elineator

Butterick Building
NEW YORK

October fourteenth,
1920

Major Charles C. Pierce,

Office Quartermaster General Arnw
Cemeterial Division,

Washington, D.Ce

My dear Major Pierce:

1 am herewith enclosing
a letter wh:.ch wa recoived last week from the sister
of a soldier who was killed in France.

Mrs. Brashears wants to
know where her brother, Marion leeroy Alderton, is
buried, amd whether or not she can secure a photograrh
of his grave.

1 have written lMrs.

Brashears telling her that I am forwarding her las:tter to
you, who will, I think, be able to give her the information

she desires.

The souvenir to which she

refers is a Memorial Booklet we are issueing to the near-
est of kin of those who fell in the war. I am also

sending you a copy of this, which in some way explains our
interest in France, and tha particular locale of Landres-et-
St. Georges, our Iolineator twon lying only a few miles from
the Argonne cematery.

Thanking you for any help
you mway be able to render Mrs. Brashears,

I am,

Very sincerely yours,

i (..

nch Relief Jsditor

" REVIEWED ﬂ
OSP SS. |

e e e e
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aAlderton, 2664463, 1l. L,
Pvt. 305th, sizx. 3B

n
.qate-» of Doa*h: 10-8-18

Crave Row _ ——Rnn

Cﬂ)t:h:fldlu {ITO; oosooe )___

.

- T3
Dot Il

P

— ———

Gomy-danetoc:

Roreinliss:

- ———— . - oo - —

WP CROBG.

Ideat.Tog Oi. G

Authority:._..




BURLALS| a7 the ¥rovi, nesponuibilisy for,- - "Burial Deparimenti” (name chanced
to C. m‘n.J “now operating for purpoece of escuring énd msintuoining government
cemeteries Al propsr places and rscereiurs JUIldla. beas at Lag {ront must
neccssarily pe wvuried by units themsslves.,' (Cable C-in-{, 'Lgc.30 18i7.)
-BURLALS, In Regular Camreucrics. - Folicy ef Q.K.C. toelasas &hig work as a
matter of Tost uf11n15frhulon, “he same s any-etier miiitary pdst or statioen.

(Kene. C.0.00., BTN - o Jamn, 8/1918.)

HCEROENCY PURLALS. ~ "In those communes whore an iaerican Cemetery ha
bnen estaylished, therc is no reasen vwhy a poriioq of *he comiunal cemetery
chould naot be reserved for . mericen combaiants. " {Lettor Frenech C-in-C,

November 26, 1917]. %%
CritEXERIES, 1e1rc+*cn of., - Thg cheice of ihc sites of the ceneteries des-
tined for thy Alliud .irmies vill be sxerciscd by qualif{ied ruanGQn*?::ver of
the aliied ﬂm‘lc s ﬂ:sl,ﬂ.ed by French officers to be designated by the C-in-C.

(French eirqular, Feb, 17, 1C16. ) P o T
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Date of Death 8/10/13
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Alderton, M,L, — 2664463 ~ T

305 Sig.Bu.

Date of Death §~-10-18

Date Buricad

Ccmet Ql""‘ILB ienvillers Military

Map Refeb570.E,7+Datd5,25.

Grave io: 6 Sect: ool
Comrmne (170 ) Biemvillers
Dept S CETGIE. SR N
Coordinatas
Romarks:

Sketch lio:
HP___ CROSS X  HD BD BITL i

Ident. Tag _on Gr. nkr. _baei/abs

ﬂuthority; D.G.R. & El

Report 1 - Schedule 4/A

13
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HEADGUARTERS
@ 5TH FIELD SIGNAL BATTALION, A.E.F.

August 12, 1918.
FRQI

Commariing Officer.

TO : GoeRe S. Headquarters Se. Os Se., A

SUBJECT: Buriel.

2 ™
REa L'e

l. In compliance with Par. 2, G. O« 89, G.H.Qas, 1918, the following
information furnished relative to First Class Private Marion L. Alderton,
gserial No. 2,664, 468, manber 305th Field Signal Battalion, AJBF:

(a) XKilled in action by enemy shell fire August 10, 1918 neer Konchy,
France, in the 5th Brigade reserve line of the 2nd Division, 6th Corps,
B.EJ.F., while on duty as lineman for the lst Battalion, 319th Infantry,
American E. Fe :

(v) Bupdied by Chaplain He We Churchill, 319th Infantry, Sunday,
Augnst 11, 1918, at Bienvillers, Frarce. Location of grave lap 57
D-1E, Plot E7-B4.0, Grave #6.

»

I ! ‘L“-H }‘ Al

%*mm oz /(/«*7 :
Thomas I a’ King

Major, Signal Reserve COrpse.

pecr: |
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HEADQUARTERS
® 5TH FIELD SIGRAY BATTALION, AeEeFe

. Angust 12 s 1918,

RGE 3 Cawraniing O0fficer.
T0 t Go Re S» BEeadquartors So¢ O« Se, As Ee Fe
SUBJECT s Bm'iejlu

1. In caplizance with Par. 2o Ge Oe 89, GeHoQey 1918, tho fﬂlm )
informabion furnislad reletive to Pirst Cless Private Eerion L. Alderton,
gerial No. 2,664, 468, member 305th ricld Signal Battalion, A.B.F: ~

(a) Eilled in sotion by ewemy enell fire August 10, 1918 mear Ionchy,
Erance, in the Bth Brigade ressrve line of the 2nd Division, 6th Qorps,
BeEslas while on duty as lineman for the lst Battalion, 319th Infantry, -
American Ea Fe ' - __

: (b) Burisd by Cheplain Ho We Churchill, 319th Infantry, Sundey,
August 11, 191, at Bienvillers; Frame. Location of grave Map 57

D~EE, Plot I'7=B4.0, Grave #6.

1 740U Reu

Q%MM,I.W
fhomas I.Kiﬂg




To The A, G, O,

G.R.S. Form #114-B H68
FEB 6 - 1926

4 z

FULL NAME ‘lDERTQJ,Lﬁrlon Toa

1’;‘. ........ / ‘;/‘.B..Il.o 5--ﬂ.u.;‘:':)..‘..till.. II/ & 9 o -
'f ! o D T o
S e gl o e |
O ol
VISION & ORGANIZATION..?.O.I_‘.*E’Z]J. Gy 20BR Blde Sige Boged
4 ' y
d / r 4 %
/ ra, ,‘”“ i {, i l‘: /
DMfOF DEATH...../’..-.,..'.:-“.,....,f.....,.....

/ / /
SﬁTE _\ROLI \JHICHHDCME ‘_//f'nuhcn oee/-acoo-yuoqcl ---------------- 0 a

MBDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED....Ziet..

= 45713 A
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION. ... it e o Tul efecallaTa n el s ¢ T inl o cie ate e el s e B ds ey A S N D T ovel iy syate
Date Grave Row Block
- 636
; g Cemetery
: AUDITED B

24/292 /EYS
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GRAVE LOCA : N&BLANK
,{-

(Surnamc) (“\Iumbex e (Flrsi‘, ame

305~ J, 5. ~.,_‘

DATE OF BURIAL

PLACE OF BURIAL M

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must

specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER... 7 . i é ...............................

HOW MARKED: Name Pegi./‘.’?... Orassi..%,‘ .....

Headboard®. ........... e f0) AER A P el o e
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

o
Was one buried with body?... &5 ... .. AL
Was one fastened to namne peg’sr % :
stake used as a grave markerf.. ./ .&7% . L e ORI C e e A,

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here :

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H. Q. A.T.T.



; Number: 2664468
Alderton lMarion L.

Prt. Organization: Co.C, 305th F.S.Bn,
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group. Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
Oct.27,1919 Grave 5, Row A, American Plot, BIENVILLERS, Brit.

Uil.Cem, Commmne of Bienvillers, Dept.,of Somme

Map Ref., 12 NeH. E 134,3 L 388.2

Reburied (Date) . Hin's (Give completes location)

Qct. 28th 1919 Grave @62, Row 7, Plot I, Bony. Amer, Mil.Cem,

Commune of Bony, Dept. of Aisne, Map Ref,.,, 13 S.W.
E 1763 N 363.8 '

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Wrapped in blankey, badly decom mposad

728 one identification tag found upon the body? wo

ihat other means of identification were found on the body? No

DATA TAKEN FROM CROSS

' ! 2,000 \

e e

T ——————
———

Note :

If upn disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will e
promptly =nt to the Effects Depot dirset, as is required by @, g, 170, Guls 2
1q13,, after beinz carefully sxamined for clues to identity in doubtfui cases
cbatior whereof will be nade and reported to Chief, m.R.g5. '

Hupervidd by: Wagoner L.de Copo Mack Garr. Lt.Cols, G.s.

€.0, Group. - ¢ Uait ;
mw





